February 12, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1332

Page 1, line 1, replace "six" with "five"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Six" with "Five"

Page 1, line 18, remove "The"

Page 1, remove lines 19 through 22

Page 2, line 1, after "4." insert ""Independent third-party certifier" means a person not affiliated with any car company or noncar company manufacturer of aftermarket crash parts which inspects, tests, and validates aftermarket crash parts as being equivalent to or exceeding original equipment manufacturer parts in terms of fit, finish, quality, and performance.

5."

Page 2, line 4, replace "5." with "6."

Page 2, line 7, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 10, replace "is a certifying" with "shall register with the insurance commissioner. To be eligible to register, an independent third-party certifier must be accredited by the American national standards institute and have accreditation to all international organization for standardization guides for laboratories, products certification, quality system registration, and standards development."

Page 2, remove lines 11 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 5

- Page 3, line 7, after "certified" insert "by a registered independent third-party certifier" and after the period insert "However, the sole source of like kind and quality parts for a motor vehicle less than two years old is new original equipment manufactured replacement crash parts unless the customer consents in writing to use aftermarket parts."
- Page 3, line 8, after the boldfaced period insert "An insurer that requires a policyholder to repair a damaged motor vehicle with certified aftermarket crash parts shall warranty the certified aftermarket crash parts."

Page 3, line 15, remove "manufacturer or distributor of the parts and/or an"

Page 3, remove lines 20 through 25

Renumber accordingly